A Classic with a Future
FAG Bottom Bracket Bearings · In millions of bicycles
Rolling Bearings
World Champions
choose FAG Bottom
Bracket Bearings
Last year’s Bike Trial World Championship provided
an excellent opportunity for FAG bottom bracket

dimension A 12.63mm
JIS D9403
identification
feature
Fig. 2
Frame Spindle
Threaded bore length tapered square seat FAG code Fig.
D (mm) L1 L2 A (mm)
(mm) (mm) L66...V.. L66...EV..
BSA
1.37“x24Tpi left/right
chain-wheel side left-hand
thread
opposite side right-hand
thread
110.5 16 12.63 L66BSO-V110.5/16BE 2
113 18 12.63 L66BSA-V113/18BE 1
114.5 20 12.5 L66BSA-EV114.5/20AE 1
116 21 12.63 L66BSA-V116/21AE 1
119 23 12.63 L66BSA-V119/23AE 1
119 23 12.5 L66BSA-EV119/23AE 1
122.5 24 12.63 L66BSA-V122.5/24AE 1
122.5 24 12.5 L66BSA-EV122.5/24AE 1
127 25.5 12.63 L66BSA-V127/25AE 1
127 25.5 12.5 L66BSA-EV127/25AE 1
132 28 12.63 L66BSA-V132/28AE 1
132 28 12.5 L66BSA-EV132/28AE 1
Fig. 3
Fig. 4 Fig. 5 Fig. 6
RH
G

4
Tp
i
Short flanged sleeve (10 pieces per package unit) RG.L66BSA.AA 4
Short flanged sleeve (open) (10 pieces per package unit) RG.L66BSO.BB 5
Bolts (M8x1; class 10.9) (68 pieces per package unit) SRB.563956B 6
Handle wrench WKZG.564414 3
FAG bottom bracket bearings for pressing in
Delivery programme · Codes · Tools · Components
Frame Spindle
Straight bore length tapered square seat FAG code Fig.
D (mm) L1 L2 A (mm)
(mm) (mm) L66...V.. L66...EV..
THO
Ø 39.9
119 23 12.63 L66THO-V119/23AE 1
119 23 12.5 L66THO-EV119/23AE 1
127 25.5 12.63 L66THO-V127/25AE 1
127 25.5 12.5 L66THO-EV127/25AE 1
Fig. 2
Tool set: 2 thrust collars, 1 pin 562291 2
A
46M8x1